GOSSNER EVANGELICAL - LUTHERAN CHURCH
IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM

GELC ARCHIVE

Signature: GELC-A 001 _ 0889

Classification:

Original File No: 102

Title

‘ Authorities of Church Property & Mr.Kalyan Kachhap

Volume:

Running from year: 1951 till year: 1996

Content:
* Letters Correspondence regarding lease & payment of rent.



Jile No,_ 48 L, t02

M SHRER, K ALY AN KAChcudp é’ﬂf«f«‘ N Repd!




[ S g ‘ S
91.8. 99,70 89 srerary g T
ST AT sy %“ . 7. 'rrtﬁ
wT N,
e
_—-—"'E% _"S"g )t‘ﬁ —qT j:**f‘-—g ————————
S V1%“§%€‘ v S e e e

fasm Gf’r @ﬁ'm“éw"ﬁmam“r:w ;ﬁmﬂﬁ:a%waﬁ

| ¥TT . 5. vy .}ﬁ‘mﬁwm‘:{/nm T o T2 e £ TemwT
IS TNINET =% sToeg ¥ 7 m"u:ri?crwsyw%m*f-ﬁrw aT
',_LWUT”FﬁTJT WAE=T @97 BaT 2 At IWeT uw Tﬁ“‘rT’f‘*’rTWm” T &y
BT &IT W |

_ Wfﬁﬁwwmmmwﬁ?ﬁ = *r*—%r ¥
mwmwﬁwmﬁ% |

59 IR TS @maT o7 |

o
T _-
oty HTT BT fIreed ,
s o VWY e e N Ok 1
G5 et ‘“igg-‘ﬁffc'rf“ AT
= Ty
%u‘bw ' g HERAY
o Wﬁ },fﬂﬁﬂ%
dT. 5. O R



2

®

.'...,.C.T.’.Q:?}’."S.,D.... RENT DEMAND NOT ICE.

BPRAGY np- /RC-T Dateds?foveov. . 1977

To, | '
Q\""ja\%\m.@
SRR 77T 1L PR P S VA

.-.......M‘..l....%?f'.‘..4.@@“\&"‘4

G.E.L.Chu rch !ompound yRanchi,

Sir/Maq’am, | _
On perusal of .G.“.'T?.... +. RentAameunt Book it transplres

that a sunm Of Rupees ° .‘?-4-50 . 9-‘- sea (RLIDQES. . .wﬁ . .%.‘:%)‘.W-’*--Li. " Q ,

v t.#B..éh!1w....}fj...)on*aGCﬁuﬂt of .....ggfl..?dki.. rent
has fallen in arrear from Feb?3. f"“’t‘.@.? Pto Lida :j._‘.“a H. A
@'%L..,.¥15:§?.......(Rupees.....“ﬁy&&.rw.;...éf... per monthr

fDI‘ IC.QOC'!JI‘.:)'L‘.'....... IﬂOnthS.

A e

" You are, therefore, requested to deposit ........."im
rent dues above mentioned with the Cashler of the Property Boar<,
GeE.L.Church, Ranchi within fifteen days from receipt of this

demand notice falling which legal action shall be taken againu:

you for reallzation of rent dues.

oM,
dj}% <ul?

Ranchi.

- Ranchi. f|

. S5 Y\:j'f ] [ NE VY : o
(Cashier) (-dvumpmprnrerct: ) (S.K.Barla)
'Propertg Board Prape.\rtl\!l Board Asstt.Manager,
G.E.L.C 'L'lI'Ch, G.E.L.C u’rch, Board of PI’O_'[)I‘ 2
G’-E.L- Chl.‘ll‘ch, alici



THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PHUPEHTIES@

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G.E. L. Church ..
P.0. & Dt Ranchi (Bihar. Phone : 21510 "':f:i.

Q‘F NOBPE/{DQ/AQQRC“?S Dat. 1 5t¢ Deﬂﬂ-mber ,1 9757 5

TQ’

shri. Kalyan Kechchep,
Main Roady
. Ranchi,

Sir,
A sum of Re 495.00 ( Rupees Four hundred ninetyfive only )
falls in arrear on account of Ground Rent Frow January 1975 to

November,1975 @ Rs 45.00 per month for 11 months,

An early peyment of rent will be highly appreciated.

Yours Sincerely,

sl
A ausits zzf?d”

. { ARTHUR PKHN& )
C/C Aeooanian,
; Qanehi Oommittes on Propuiee



THE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

. E GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH ]
Regd. under Sacieties Registration Act XXI of 1860

G: Ei L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone, 21510

Ref. No. BPRA2/1R5/ RCeT2 Date . Tthe November,1872

To,
e moadsy” "
GROUND RENT
; sir,

We have received Rs 495.00 ( Rupees Pour hundred ninetyfivel
from you vide our official recelipt Noe. 3433 dated 6=11=72 which
covers the arrear ground rent from October,;1268 to August 1969
@ Rs 45,00 per monthe.

."n M
The arrear rents further fall which is as follows 3=

4 months -~ Rs 180.00
12 months+ Rs 54000
12 months- Rg 540.00
10 months~ Rs 450,00

1+ Sept.69 to December,69 @ Rs 45,00 x
2. Jemuary 70 to Dec 1970 @ Rs 45400 x
3. January 71 to Dec 1971 @ Rs 45.00 x
4. Junuary 72 to Oct 1972 @ Rs 45,00 x

- Rs  1,710. 00
( Rupees one thousand seven hundred ten only )

This is for your kind information.

Yours faithfully,

ole_, /% %

( BeKoTIRKEY )
Preasurer,
Ranchi Committes 00 Prapertise

. F. L. Coureh, Ranehd \ iy a
a3




THE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES o)

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH ]
Bed. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone, 510
Re Nomafiﬁal???/m-?zt Dure.. The 20th. Octobary 1972
To,

Shris Kalyan Kachchap,
fain Road, Renchis

Dear Siry

e are to inform you That a sum of Bs  2,205,00
{Rupees Iwo thousand two huondred five ) lag fallen arrear
on account of Ground Rent payable te RCP for the paried
fyom Sepl, 968 to Sept,1872 @ Rs 45,00 per month.

The Ranchi Munieipaiity is pressing hard for
‘t:l_’sa peyments of Municipal Tax payable by RSP on 31m10=72¢

Hence it is requested that an early payment may

snchi Committee on Properties
@. E, L. Church, Rasehi:
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THE R&NCEI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES . {1/
GamoomoR, RENORE, o

NOTICE NO F’\pﬁhfﬁiig 5 K.‘.:\}.\.....DMED THE ‘LJ\QQF

To, :

Shreq/8h$$maﬁr'¢3§;?Ay 3A4o¥€%§aok ’ngﬂj

-House No. aoa,eoooaaocasouueogopoo

Mshalla be aM%wa ; QS%%J NMQM
GaBeLsChurch Compound.aﬂanchla

‘gir,

From the registers in the office it appears that an amount as
Eer account below is due from you. It is, therefore requested that
he dues should be cleared within seven days from the date of
recelpt of this notice,; otherwise action will be taken for its
realisations

DETAILS

Amount =%
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[ ]
uf“ i{ﬁc}il GG@MIT&}& O PROPERCIESe SR

BPR/ |02 / D| /RC=T1. .. Dated the / STk j&'mfmy 1971s

To,

%b. Q\Q L] %ﬁ%ﬁ %ﬁ’ w

v’}l
.Q.Cltl'!ttl ttoéX K,\'\"(‘\k‘ 5

Eir,
~ We are to infom you that a sum of Rs s‘-.:g?g(:;%.(mzpaes.%“
‘%WWA %\‘%E’%ﬁb.‘lﬁ?aﬁ“g\éw hes fallen in arrear on agcount of
ARV csirent foree i feeeeMonscduaicnsias alongesss
M. Rorat , Romalat,

~ FProm record it transpires that theiilast payment was made by you
Qﬂ.nﬁzgultﬁoltt eseesavide our Re Hoo.lﬂ.?ﬂ...uunand gince then

no further payment of rent 1s made by youe
An edrly payment of arrear rent 1s soliciteds -

i

In this connection kindly meet the Conmittee, sitting on
&aturday the 16the vanuary, 1971 at 9 A.M. in the Gommi tteesOfflces

Yours faithfully,

a7 - TS
| | Rum:o%:ﬁ\:‘;@nLi\m.

_ Cl\ =t G E. L CHurecH, Rancur
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ppry 102/ 6 /RC=-68 The 26th.May, 1969

To,

Shrie Kalyan Kachehsp
Hain'&ad, Ranchie

sir,
Inclosed please find our official stamped
Receipt No»1808 dated 26.5+1969 for Rs 30400
(Rupees thirty only ) on account of Ground Rent
és part payment for the month of August,1968.
Ground Rent is fixed @ Rs 60«00 per monthy

wefl Auvgust;1968.
Yours fail s

M %V
(?ém.m)

RANCHI CoMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES,
G E. L CHurcH, Rancus




THE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone, 510

o TiGEe
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THE’RANCHI QOHEITTEE ON PROPERTIES.

PP

gir,

Kindly appear before the Committee of the Ranchi Properties
at @«l.L.Church, Ranchl , in the committee's office on. I“?CL?%f....
the SUBs T eree1968 at «RelOsodoMo with sk all relevant papers of
Agreement, settlement etc,with the Property Board in respect of
the plot allotted to you. | :

This’is to maintain and keep upto-date records of tenants
and of all properties at Ranchi by the Ranchi Committee on
wFroperties, who is entrusted now to look after the mansgement of

prcpértieé at Ranchi.

Yours faithfully,

s

Rt el (BHUESAN KHESS) Secretery,
\ : The Ranchi committea on Froperties.,
@eEeLeChurch, R AN C H ]

gs_'c'(( By f"hu‘t!h




gHE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES.
GoE.L.CHURCH. RANCHI.

BPR/R% /96 / RC=68. Dated the 25the April, 1968.

W
To,
Shrie Kalyan Kachchap,
Main Road, RANCHI.

SUB : CORRIGENDUM

Dear Sir,
Due to oversight a mistake has been done
in Recipt Noe 1117 dt 23-4-1968 issued to you on

receipt of ground rente The rent in question 1s

received for Nevember, 1967 and not for November
968, which is wrongly put.

Kindly send the Receipt through the peon

for correction and returns

Flease excuse for the inconveniences fput

)

Yours faithfully,

=k

HNowunr 25ulps
R e { AJPANNA) Accountant,
R for the Ranchi Commitiee on
- Properties @&k, CHURCH .RANCHI.




G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM.

PROPERTY DEPARTMENT-

Ref No/“ég‘é/ ............... Ranchi, the, 3’2‘ 34“17 L9570,

Dear Sir,
Your qgﬁjcataon gated R bt e o asking for a Stall
on JRe, MBLx lcoady | P o tidlls, for the purpose of é.l&(an‘lﬂd‘f .shop.

You are hereby allotted 0}1}1\ our usual terms as a monthly fenant the
Stall \TOMW’” a-H ‘\Eoégg— ...... Plot No.??.;? ......... for a shop
only. The rent of this Stallis Rs, 550 Sl I s L per month payable in

advance by the 10th of every wmonth and default in payment of the same till
the 10th of the following month will terminate the Tenancy., However the
Tenancy can be renewed on fresh application after payment of the arrears of

rent.
gres z OFu W
You are required to deposit a sum of Rs. /0‘9/ o M ST Jj

monthly Tenancy. This amount will be refunded when the same tenancy is
terminated, but is liable to be forfeited whenever there is a breach of any term
on your part. Tenancy will be terminated on 15 day’s notice.

The stall will be {ormally made over to you by our Manager or the
Asstt. Manager on showing him this letter as well as the Security Deposit
Recelpt

This offer of allotment 1s open to your acceptance within fen (10) days
from the date of this letter. Ifitis found that you have not paid the Secarity
Deposit and taken over the stall by that time, this offer will be cancelled with-

out further reference to you.

YOU WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO TRANSFER YOUR RIGHT
OR INTEREST IN THE STALL OR TO SUBLET ANY PORTION OF
THE STALL OR PREMISES UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES WHAT
SO EVER.

Yours faithfully, fioms -
N crveeie 4‘/ D

'45"" Secfggfiﬁ‘ f(/(c | j,@f

Boald of Management,
G. E. L. Church Properties,
RANCHI.

Received the above letter No.. .. .o /2. 2.0 i o e P Sere

I have been explained the above terms and undertaken to abide by them.

Signalure. .
Witness:— kﬂj&f-’«"\akwk} ' .~
e T il
Jﬁf (é’ @fu:»jﬁm f g/ T e

?’a&M RAW 9,%\_.1 ,.fug,x,‘ I »Fﬂ.w Tosesa s
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